

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8929/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in WA
No.1114/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

DISTRICT COLLECTOR WEST GODAVARI DIS.&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PICHAPPAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
The contempt proceedings before the High Court
shall remain stayed in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SAVITA SAINANI)
COURT MASTER